Order No. 01

Date: 02/15/2017

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Project:
Former Municipal Center Demolition

Owner:
City of Ramsey

To: Dave Rettmann, DRC.

(Contractor)

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications. The City of Ramsey hereby
wishes to add the following “extra work” items.

Description of Changes
INCREASE DECREASE

in Contract Price in Contract Price

01 | Remove/ dispose of doors containing asbestos (4x$220) $880

02 | 4- EMSL asbestos tests $350

$

Totals | $1,230

Net change in Contract | $,1230

Original Contract Amount $119,500
Previous contract changes ] ' $0
Prior approved contract amount $119,500

Total contract including this and previous change orders | $120,730




This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

Recommended: %]t/ @m/ B F-7-77

(Miké McDowall, City of Ramsey, Senior Engineering Technician) Date

Accepted: el /\ﬂ;_-- Y
/ {03V Rettmann, DRC, Conlractor) ' © Dale
Approved by: OM%"’" R 2-15-2017
(City /Jf Ramsey, Patrick ‘Brarfa, Contract Administrator) Date

This information will be used as a record of any changes to the original construction contract.




DRC INC
—f — 4880 Clear Spring Rd

Minnetonka, MN 55345 US

BILL TO INVOICE 752

CITY OF RAMSEY _
DATE 02/08/2017

DATE DESCRIPTION

02/08/2017 Fees 1
4 - EMSL asbestos tests
1- one hour test and 3- 3 hour turn around tests
one was for the fire door the other for vermiculite

02/08/2017 Fees 4

remove and dispose of 4 asbestos containing doors
TOTAL DUE $1,2380.00

asbestosdemolition.net 612-280-9999
drettman@gmail.com




